

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman

22nd March, 2024 2 Chaitra, 1946 (Saka)

No.: 31

Dated: 21/03/2024

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI & DAMAN AND DIU OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, SECRETARIAT, DAMAN.

No. Elec-2019/Holiday/300

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of power conferred under Section 25 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881, the Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu is pleased to declare the 07th May, 2024 (Tuesday), date of poll in Parliamentary Constituencies 1- Daman & Diu (Gen.) & 2-Dadra & Nagar Haveli (ST), as a Public Holiday in all Government Offices, Semi Govt. Officers, Local Bodies, Commercial Banks, Industrial Establishment, Public Sectors Undertaking in the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu being the day of poll for the General Election to Lok Sabha - 2024.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Sd/–
(Ashish Mohan),
Joint Chief Electoral Officer,
UT of DNH & Daman & Diu,
Daman
